TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hotspot FX, Inc.		09/22/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hotspot FX Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1375 Plainfield Avenue	
City:	Watchung	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07069	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2592989	HOTSPOT FX
Registration Number:	3128807	HSFX
Registration Number:	3032272	HSFXI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-6460

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Hayley Smith, Senior Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24181-10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
	1

REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0290

TRADEMARK

Signature:	//Hayley Smith//
Date:	06/23/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=Hotspot FX Inc. Name change#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0291

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:45 PM 09/23/2009
FILED 03:19 PM 09/23/2009
SRV 090878891 - 3229145 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Hotspot FX, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

> RESOLVED, that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Hotspot FX, Inc. be amended by changing Section 1 of the Company's Restated Certificate of Incorporation so that, as amended, said Section 1 shall be and read as follows:

"1. The name of the Corporation is Hotspot FX Holdings, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the sole stockholder, the sole stockholder has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 22nd day of September, 2009.

By Steven J. Wright

Vice President & Assistant Secretary

DE012 - 12/28/2004 - CT System Online

RECORDED: 06/23/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004568 FRAME: 0292